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ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

JUNE 9, 2009 NOVA SCOTIA PROVINCIAL GENERAL ELECTION

POLL BY POLL RESULTS

49 Electoral District of Truro-Bible Hill
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40A
40B

41/47

42

43/44
46

Names on
Polling Station Location Official

List*
Catholic Church Hall 301
Catholic Church Hall 329
Catholic Church Hall 389
Catholic Church Hall 392
Catholic Church Hall 442
Catholic Church Hall 353
First United Church Hall 451
First United Church Hall 501
First United Church Hall 412
First United Church Hall 350
Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester 344
Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester 351
First United Church Hall 429
First United Church Hall 410
First United Church Hall 170
First United Church Hall 245
Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester 349
Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester 292
Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester 716
Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester 445
Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester 453
Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester 406
Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester 381
Salmon River Fire Hall 362
Salmon River Fire Hall 456
Salmon River Fire Hall 306
Salmon River Fire Hall 369
Salmon River Fire Hall 245
Bible Hill Village Hall 304
Bible Hill Village Hall 308
Bible Hill Village Hall 339
Bible Hill Village Hall 267
Bible Hill Village Hall 367
Bible Hill Village Hall 231
Masonic Hall 333
Masonic Hall 346
Masonic Hall 346
Masonic Hall 342
Masonic Hall 519
Millbrook Seniors Centre 492
Millbrook Seniors Centre
Millbrook Seniors Centre
Johnson Ma.mor / Wynn Park Villa / Karlaine %
Place (Mobile)
Parkland Truro / Cedarstone Enhanced Care
(Mobile) A
The Mirg Long Term Carg Centre / 165
Townsview Estates (Mobile)
Bible Hill Village Hall 323

* Includes electors added to the List of Electors on Ordinary Polling Day

Electors
Voted

149
170
175
138
190
101
200
218
151
122
186
170
185
175
61
112
145
139
307
235
198
169
190
202
181
174
180
105
125
127
115
98
148
99
100
152
159
174
288
198
101
97

55

99

88
165

Turnout

49.50%
51.67%
44.99%
35.20%
42.99%
28.61%
44.35%
43.51%
36.65%
34.86%
54.07%
48.43%
43.12%
42.68%
35.88%
45.71%
41.55%
47.60%
42.88%
52.81%
43.71%
41.63%
49.87%
55.80%
39.69%
56.86%
48.78%
42.86%
41.12%
41.23%
33.92%
36.70%
40.33%
42.86%
30.03%
43.93%
45.95%
50.88%
55.49%
40.24%

61.11%

43.81%

53.33%

51.08%

Kaleigh
Brinkhurst
GPNS
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Candidates
Bob Hughie
Hagell Maclsaac
NSLP PC
31 37
28 49
36 65
19 43
41 38
10 22
35 48
50 64
19 49
29 24
36 46
42 38
43 48
25 32
13 11
23 27
29 55
32 47
54 78
47 69
21 67
37 42
42 52
32 63
24 49
23 68
30 58
14 34
24 31
10 30
9 22
15 34
24 43
13 35
18 35
30 39
36 52
48 60
69 111
27 23
17 15
10 8
18 17
22 35
31 32
35 55

Lenore
Zann
NDP

Rejected
Ballots

76
90
74
75
108
67
111
99
81
67
100
86
89
114
36
57
59
59
170
111
106
85
92
104
104
81
86
56
68
84
81
48
77
45
46
75
67
63
101
145
67
78
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continued on next page
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JUNE 9, 2009 NOVA SCOTIA PROVINCIAL GENERAL ELECTION

49 Electoral District of Truro-Bible Hill

Polling
Station
No

Spec
WIB
Adv 1
Adv 2
Adv 3

Polling Station Location

Returning Office
Returning Office

First United Church Hall
First United Church Hall
Masonic Hall

Totals

Candidates
Ngrfr;;ecsi; ’ E{/e(;:tt;)(;s Turnout B:<i 2 :<er:?1 :]st Hl:j\(gJ 2“ Mgl::?she;Zc LZEZ: r:e R; i‘ TI(:tesd
List* GPNS NSLP PC NDP
256 0 65 92 96 3
106 2 19 42 41 2
433 7 110 160 155 1
306 4 66 111 124 1
428 10 89 162 165 2
15,647 8,447 53.98% 158 1,643 2,544 4,070 32
% of valid votes cast 1.88% 19.52% 30.23% 48.37%

* Includes electors added to the List of Electors on Ordinary Polling Day

Elected: Lenore Zann (NDP)



