

49 Electoral District of Truro-Bible Hill

						Candidates			
Polling Station No	Polling Station Location	Names on Official List*	Electors Voted	Turnout	Kaleigh Brinkhurst GPNS	Bob Hagell NSLP	Hughie MacIsaac PC	Lenore Zann NDP	Rejected Ballots
01	Catholic Church Hall	301	149	49.50%	4	31	37	76	1
02	Catholic Church Hall	329	170	51.67%	3	28	49	90	0
03	Catholic Church Hall	389	175	44.99%	0	36	65	74	0
04	Catholic Church Hall	392	138	35.20%	1	19	43	75	0
05	Catholic Church Hall	442	190	42.99%	2	41	38	108	1
06	Catholic Church Hall	353	101	28.61%	1	10	22	67	1
07	First United Church Hall	451	200	44.35%	5	35	48	111	1
08	First United Church Hall	501	218	43.51%	4	50	64	99	1
09	First United Church Hall	412	151	36.65%	2	19	49	81	0
10	First United Church Hall	350	122	34.86%	2	29	24	67	0
11	Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester	344	186	54.07%	4	36	46	100	0
12	Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester	351	170	48.43%	3	42	38	86	1
13	First United Church Hall	429	185	43.12%	5	43	48	89	0
14	First United Church Hall	410	175	42.68%	3	25	32	114	1
15	First United Church Hall	170	61	35.88%	1	13	11	36	0
16	First United Church Hall	245	112	45.71%	3	23	27	57	2
17	Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester	349	145	41.55%	2	29	55	59	0
18	Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester	292	139	47.60%	1	32	47	59	0
19	Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester	716	307	42.88%	3	54	78	170	2
20	Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester	445	235	52.81%	8	47	69	111	0
21	Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester	453	198	43.71%	4	21	67	106	0
22	Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester	406	169	41.63%	5	37	42	85	0
23	Royal Cdn Legion Br 026, Colchester	381	190	49.87%	3	42	52	92	1
24	Salmon River Fire Hall	362	202	55.80%	3	32	63	104	0
25	Salmon River Fire Hall	456	181	39.69%	4	24	49	104	0
26	Salmon River Fire Hall	306	174	56.86%	2	23	68	81	0
27	Salmon River Fire Hall	369	180	48.78%	4	30	58	86	2
28	Salmon River Fire Hall	245	105	42.86%	1	14	34	56	0
29	Bible Hill Village Hall	304	125	41.12%	2	24	31	68	0
30	Bible Hill Village Hall	308	127	41.23%	3	10	30	84	0
31	Bible Hill Village Hall	339	115	33.92%	2	9	22	81	1
32	Bible Hill Village Hall	267	98	36.70%	1	15	34	48	0
33	Bible Hill Village Hall	367	148	40.33%	3	24	43	77	1
34/45	Bible Hill Village Hall	231	99	42.86%	6	13	35	45	0
35	Masonic Hall	333	100	30.03%	1	18	35	46	0
36	Masonic Hall	346	152	43.93%	8	30	39	75	0
37	Masonic Hall	346	159	45.95%	4	36	52	67	0
38	Masonic Hall	342	174	50.88%	3	48	60	63	0
39	Masonic Hall	519	288	55.49%	6	69	111	101	1
Total 40	Millbrook Seniors Centre	492	198	40.24%	3	27	23	145	0
40A	Millbrook Seniors Centre		101		2	17	15	67	0
40B	Millbrook Seniors Centre		97		1	10	8	78	0
41/47	Johnson Manor / Wynn Park Villa / Karlaine Place (Mobile)	90	55	61.11%	2	18	17	17	1
42	Parkland Truro / Cedarstone Enhanced Care (Mobile)	226	99	43.81%	3	22	35	36	3
43/44	The Mira Long Term Care Centre / Townsview Estates (Mobile)	165	88	53.33%	3	31	32	22	0
46	Bible Hill Village Hall	323	165	51.08%	2	35	55	71	2

continued on next page



49 Electoral District of Truro-Bible Hill

					Candidates				
Polling Station No	Polling Station Location	Names on Official List*	Electors Voted	Turnout	Kaleigh Brinkhurst GPNS	Bob Hagell NSLP	Hughie MacIsaac PC	Lenore Zann NDP	Rejected Ballots
Spec	Returning Office		256		0	65	92	96	3
WIB	Returning Office		106		2	19	42	41	2
Adv 1	First United Church Hall		433		7	110	160	155	1
Adv 2	First United Church Hall		306		4	66	111	124	1
Adv 3	Masonic Hall		428		10	89	162	165	2
	Totals	15,647	8,447	53.98%	158	1,643	2,544	4,070	32
		% o	% of valid votes cast			19.52%	30.23%	48.37%	

Elected: Lenore Zann (NDP)